NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing will be held by the County Council of Greenville County, South Carolina (the "County"), in Council Chambers, at County Square, 301 University Ridge, Greenville, South Carolina at or after 6:00 p.m. on Tuesday, October 4, 2016.

The purpose of the public hearing is to receive public input and comment in conjunction with Greenville County Council considering and giving Third Reading to the following ordinance:

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION AND DELIVERY OF AN AMENDED ORDINANCE BY GREENVILLE COUNTY, SO AS TO INCLUDE HP GREENVILLE, LLC AS SPONSOR AFFILIATE, AMENDING THE ORDINANCE NO. 4732 DATED SEPTEMBER 15, 2015; AND OTHER MATTERS RELATED THERETO

Any person wishing to speak to the ordinance may attend the meeting and will be heard. Written comments may be submitted for consideration by Greenville County Council. Copies of the ordinance may be obtained from the Greenville County Clerk to Council, County Square, Suite 2400, Greenville, SC 29601.

GREENVILLE COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA

s/Bob Taylor, Chairman, County Council